

3M CSCAK Series Cold Shrink Cable Abandonment Kits for Low Voltage Polymeric Cables

Application

3M[™] Cold Shrink Cable Abandonment Kits have been designed for single & multi core Low Voltage Power Cables up to and including 1.9/3.3kV.

Cable Types include XLPE/PVC Insulation, with or without lead sheath and/or armour. Also suitable for ship wiring and offshore cables.

Features

3M[™] Cold Shrink Cable Abandonment Kits are a complete solution to abandon cables either temporarily or permanently. Environmental sealing and mechanical protection is provided using 3M Cold Shrink Technology, eliminating the need for heat and special tools, making a quick, simple and reliable installation.

Kit Content

- Cold Shrink End Cap
- Cold Shrink Pre Stretched Tube
- Self Amalgamating Insulation Tape
- Armour/Earth connection components
- Full Installation Instructions



Product Selection	
Kit Reference	Cable Diameter Accommodated
CSCAK/1	12 – 18mm
CSCAK/2	18 – 25mm
CSCAK/3	25 – 42mm
CSCAK/4	42 – 55mm
CSCAK/5	56 – 81mm

Shelf Life

3M[™] Cold Shrink Tubes and End Caps have a 5 year shelf life from date of manufacture when stored at the recommended temperature of 10-27°C at <75% Relative Humidity.

Material Properties

Please refer to the individual technical data sheets for EPDM Rubber Cold Shrink Tubes and End Caps for details of Electrical properties and other data.

Product Stewardship

3M has a fundamental concern for all who make, distribute and use its products, and for the environment in which we live. This concern is the basis of our philosophy and policies by which we assess the health and environmental information on our products and then take the appropriate steps to protect employee, the public health and the environment.

Customer Notice

3M encourages its customers and potential users of 3M products to review their applications for such products from the standpoint of human health and environmental quality. To help ensure that 3M products are not used in ways for which they were not intended or tested. 3M personnel are available to assist customers in dealing with ecological and product safety considerations. Your 3M sales representative can arrange for the proper contacts.

3M and Scotchcast are trademarks of 3M Company

Important Notice

All statements, technical information and recommendations related to the Seller's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed. Before utilizing the product, the user should determine the suitability of the product for its intended use. The user assumes all risks and liability whatsoever in connection with such use.

Any statements or recommendations of the Seller which are not contained in the Seller's current publications shall have no force or effect unless contained in an agreement signed by an authorized office of the Seller.

The statements contained herein are made in lieu of all warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose which warranties are hereby expressly disclaimed. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE USER OR ANY OTHER PERSON UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY; FOR ANY INJURY OR FOR ANY DIRECT; INDIRECT; INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES SUSTAINED OR INCURRED BY REASON OF THE USE OF ANY OF THE SELLER'S PRODUCTS.



Tel: +44 (0)191 490 1547 Fax: +44 (0)191 477 5371 Email: <u>northernsales@thorneandderrick.co.uk</u> Website: <u>www.cablejoints.co.uk</u> <u>www.thorneanderrick.co.uk</u>